PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN STREET STEVENS POINT WI 54481

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK ASSOCIATED LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN STREET STEVENS POINT WI 54481

SUBMITTED BY: CAITLIN LUTZ

Reference Number: 325/158132

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **ASSOCIATED BANK**, **N.A.** mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consider this thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): PALOMA TOLEDO, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 1412229070

Date of Note: <u>04/28/2014</u> Original Recording Date: <u>05/02/2014</u>

Legal Description: **SEE ATTACHED**

PIN #: <u>17-10-105-014-1097</u> County, State of IL

Property Address: 100 E. HURON ST., CHICAGO, IL 60611

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrumenate be executed on this date of 05/21/2015.

ASSOCIATED BANK N.A.

D. GATTIBILITY

autonum

By: CAITLIN LUTZ

Title: PAYOFF DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR

State of WI County of Portage

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/21/2015 by CAITLIN LUTZ, PAYOFF DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR of ASSOCIATED BANK N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

CATHLEENA & SCHALER SCHALER

Notary Public: Kathleen A.

Clarks

Schaller

My Commission Expires:

03/12/2017 Resides in: Portage

1514249036 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALTA Commitmein (6/17/06)

Exhibit A - Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 2504 THE 100 EAST HURON STREET CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 2 IN CHICAGO PLACE A RESUBDIVISION OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE WITHIN BLOCK 46 (EXCEPT THE EAST 75,00 FEET THEREOF)IN KINZE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 7, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90435974, WHICH SURVEYIS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 90620288, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT APPURTE NATITION THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF FACILITIES, APATIM ENT EASEMENT FACILITIES, SIGN AND CANOPY, COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS, UTILITIES, DELIVER'S RECEIVING ROOM AND TRASH COMPACTION ROOM, TRUCK RAMP, MECHANICAL ROOMS, ACCESS TO BUILDING FOTPANCES, EMERGENCY STAIRWAY, ENCROACHMENTS, EMERGENCY GENERATOR, GROERS SUPPORTING APARTMENT TOWER, RETAIL BUILDING ROOF ACCESS, PARKING SHUTTLE AND APARTMENT OWNED FACILITIES AS DESCRIBED OF THE EASEMENT AND CREATING AGREEMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 5, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90487310 OVER AND ACCESS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

A) RETAIL PARCEL LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE, LYING WITH WITH SOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT:

LOTS 1, 3 AND 4 IN CHICAGO PLACE A RESUBDIVISION OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE WITHIN BLOCK 46 (EXCEPT THE EAST 75.00 FEET THEREOF) IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, LLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 7, 1990 AS DOCUME'NT 10435974.

PIN# 17-10-105-014-1097